New Castle County

I
County Executive
Matt Meyer 395-5101
Chief Administrative Officer

(Acting) Vanessa Phillips 395-5180

Administration
Information, Assistance, Complaints
And Code Enforcement 395-5555

County Council

Main Number 395-8383
President, Karen Hartley-Nagle 395-8340
Clerk, Nellie Hill 395-8390
Dist. 1, Kenneth Woods 395-8341
Dist. 2, Robert Weiner 395-8342
Dist. 3, Janet Kilpatrick 395-8343
Dist. 4, Penrose Hollins 395-8344
Dist. 5, Elisa Diller 395-8345
Dist. 6, William Powers 395-8346
Dist. 7, George Smiley 395-8347
Dist. 8, John Cartier 395-8348
Dist. 9, Timothy Sheldon 395-8349
Dist. 10, Jea Street 395-8350
Dist. 11, David Tackett 395-8351
Dist. 12, J. William Bell 395-8352

Community Services

Community Partnership 395-5600
Neighborhood Rehabilitation 395-5600
Section 8 395-5600
Library Administration 395-5617
Park Permits/ Pavilion Rental 395-5654
Recreational Programs 395-5696
Senior Services 395-5652
Sports and Athletics 573-2043
Wheels Program (Healthcare
Transportation for Seniors) 395-5660
Special Services
Sewer Emergency 395-5700
General Information 395-5700
Park Maintenance 395-5720

New Castle County

Register of Wills 395-7800
Sheriff 395-8450

State of Delaware

I
General Site Numbers
Carousel 995-7679
Garfield Park PAL 656-9501
PAL Activities 571-4004
Hockessin PAL 239-8857
PAL Activities 239-8863
Rockwood Museum 761-4340

Human Resources

General Information 395-5180
Job Information Line 395-5627
Land Use
General Information 395-5400
Assessment 395-5400
Board of Adjustment 395-5400
Licenses and Permits 395-5400
Zoning 395-5400
Law Department
General Information 395-5130
Police
Emergency 911
Non-Emergency Number 573-2800
General Information 395-8171
Community Emergency Specialist 395-8100
Community Services 395-8050
Emergency Preparedness 573-2855
Family Services 571-7929
School Crossing Guards 571-739%4
Senior Roll Call 239-5151
Paramedic EMS
Emergency 911
General Information 395-8184
Treasury
Sewer/Tax Bill Inquiries 323-2600
Row Office Officials
Clerk of the Peace 395-7780

Recorder of Deeds 395-7700

Delaware Help Line
In-State 577-3000
Out-of-State 800-273-9500

Administration, Law, Legislation
Attorney General's Office 577-8400
Governor's Office 577-8787
Insurance Commissioner ~ 800-282-8611
Legislature 800-282-8545
Lieutenant Governor's Office ~ 577-8787
Probation & Parole 577-3443
Prothonotary Office 255-0800
Public Defender’s Office 577-5124

Consumer Services

Consumer Protection 577-8600
Medicaid 577-4900
Secretary of State 739-3073
Social Security 323-0304
Vital Statistics 877-888-0248
Tax Payer Assistance 877-8200
DelDOT
General Information 760-2080
Maintenance Hotline 323-1111
Construction Hotline 326-4400
Entrance Permits 326-4679
Toll Operations 366-7200
Snow Reimbursements 760-2085

Emergency Assistance
Domestic Violence Hotline 762-6110

Lifeline 761-9100
Crisis Intervention 577-2484
Child Abuse Hotline 800-292-9582
Child Priority Response 800-969-4357
Hazardous Spills 800-292-9588
Food Stamps 800-464-4357
Poison Control Center 800-222-1222
Runaway Youth Hotline 762-6373
Medical Examiner 577-3420
Suicide Hotline 800-652-2929



State of Delaware

Other Departments and Information

Board of Realtors

Boiler Safety

DART (Public Trans.)

DAST (Special Trans.)
Department of Agriculture
Department of Election
Department of Health
Department of Labor
Department of Motor Vehicles
Division of Revenue

DNREC

Fire Marshall’s Office

Fire Starter (Juvenile) Hotline
Fish & Wildlife

Forestry Service

Lottery Office

Mosquito Control

Summer Youth Program/Jobs
Unemployment Insurance

762-4800
744-2735
652-3278
800-553-3278
739-4811
577-3464
800-464-4357
761-8365
326-5000
800-292-7826
800-662-8802
323-5365
800-432-8500
836-4682
653-6505
800-338-6200
836-2555
761-8121
761-6576

Social Service Agencies & Assistance

Adult Protective Services
Local

Child Abuse & Neglect
Child Support Enforcement
Disabilities Affairs/Aging
Health and Social Services

Courts
Chancery Court
Common Pleas
Family Court
J.P. Court Administration
J.P. Court No. 9

J.P. Court No. 10
J.P. Court No. 11
J.P. Court No. 12
J.P. Court No. 13
J.P. Court No. 15
J.P. Court No. 20
Superior Court

800-223-9074

453-3820
800-292-9582
577-71171
800-223-9074
577-4500

255-0515
255-0900
255-0300
323-4530
378-5221
995-8640
323-4450

995-8646
577-2550
798-5327
577-7234
255-0800

State of Delaware

[ I
Police
Troop No. 1 761-6677
Troop No. 2 834-2620
Troop No. 6 633-5000
Troop No. 9 378-5218
School Districts
Appoquinimink 376-4128
Brandywine 793-5000
Christina 552-2600
Colonial 323-2700
NCC Vo-Tech 995-8000
Red Clay Consolidated 683-6600
Smyma 653-8585
Other Local Agencies
I .

Animal Control 698-3006
Better Business Bureau 230-0108
Catholic Charities 654-9295
Delmarva Power 800-375-7117
Delaware Humane Society 571-0111

Delaware River/Bay Authority 571-6300
Delaware Solid Waste 800-404-7080
Disabilities Information 575-0690
Electrical Inspections 999-0243
Head Start Program 653-3766
Hospice Programs 800-219-0092
Legal Aid Society 575-0660
Miss Utility 800-282-8555
NCC Conservation District 834-3560
OSHA 761-8200
PAL (Wilmington) 656-9501
Red Cross 655-0039
Salvation Army 656-1696
SPCA 698-3006
State Chamber of Commerce 655-7221
VNA (Visiting Nurses Assoc.) 323-8200
YMCA 571-6908
YWCA 658-7161

TIMOTHY P. SHELDON
COUNCILMAN, NINTH DISTRICT

Frequently Used
Phone Numbers

LOUIS L. REDDING CITY COUNTY BUILDING
800 N. French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Office: (302) 395-8349
Fax: (302) 395-8386
Email: tpsheldon@nccde.org
Website: www.nccde.org/sheldon



mailto:tpsheldon@nccde.org
http://www.nccde.org/sheldon

